2
Ground Power Modules
And Accessories
For Healthcare Facilities
Technical Bulletin
NAE2092320 / 10.2011
2
Ground and Power Modules

Locking receptacle:
20 A, hospital grade
Lug for #14–#2 AWG
Copper equalizer ground bus bar:
0.125 in. (3 mm) thick x 0.75 in. (19 mm) wide
Hospital Power and Ground Modules
Common Configurations
7
Ground and Power Modules
Ground Cord with Lug End
Ground Cord with Clip End
Ground Jack
Hospital Ground Cords and Jacks
Hospital Grade Ground Cords
Part No. Description Article No.
HGC-10L 10 ft, with Plug & Lug for #10 Stud B 5213 00053
 HGC-12L 12 ft, with Plug & Lug for #10 Stud B 5213 00195
HGC-15L 15 ft, with Plug & Lug for #10 Stud B 5213 00009
 HGC-10C 10 ft, with Plug & Heavy Duty Clip B 5213 01101
HGC-12C 12 ft, with Plug & Heavy Duty Clip B 5213 01102
HGC-15C  15 ft, with Plug & Heavy Duty Clip B 5213 00047
Hospital Grade Ground Jacks
HGJ-1R  Hospital Grade Ground Jack
30A/250V - Green B 5213 00010
Features